

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.  
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGBAD.**

---

Office notes, office Memoranda of  
coram, appearance, court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

| Court's or Judge's orders.

**WRIT PETITION NO.744/2007**

Shri P.S.Dighe,Adv.for petitioner.  
Shri D.R.Kale,AGP for State.  
Shri Bajaj,Adv.for R.3.

....

**CORAM : NARESH H.PATIL &  
N.D.DESHPANDE,JJ.**

**DATE : 21/4/2010.**

1] The learned counsel for petitioner  
submits that the issue raised in this  
petition is pending before the Apex  
Court. S.O. to 8 weeks.

**(N.D.DESHPANDE)**  
**JUDGE**

**(NARESH H. PATIL)**  
**JUDGE**

umg/wp744-07