

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2007
WITH WP/1077/2007 WITH CA/8390/2016 IN WP/1077/2007 WITH
WP/2334/2007 WITH CA/8327/2016 IN WP/2334/2007

KACHRUSINGH SANTRAMSINGH RAJPUT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. R.N. Dhorde, Senior Counsel h/f. Mr.R L Kute
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. A.S. Bajaj.

CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA
& K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.
DATE :25TH JULY , 2016.

PER COURT:

1] Mr. Bajaj, Advocate for respondent No.3 seeks time to file affidavit to the amendment carried out. Place the matter in the weekly board commencing from 16th August, 2016.

[K.K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE

grt/-

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA]
JUDGE.