

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2007
(Kachrusingh Santramasingh Rajput Vs. The State of
Maharashtra and others)

Mrs. V.N. Patil-Jadhav, A.G.P. for the respondent/State

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 14th JUNE, 2017

PER COURT :

Mr. J.R. Shah, the leaned counsel holding for
Mrs. C.S. Deshmukh, Advocate, seeks time. He submits
that he will be arguing the matter. At his request,
stand over to 30th June, 2017.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]
JUDGE

[T.V. NALAWADE]
JUDGE

npj/wp744-2007