

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 WRIT PETITION NO. 744 OF 2007  
WITH WP/1227/2003 WITH WP/1077/2007 WITH CA/8390/2016  
IN WP/1077/2007 WITH WP/2334/2007 WITH CA/8327/2016 IN  
WP/2334/2007

KACHRUSINGH SANTRAMSINGH RAJPUT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. R L Kute  
AGP for Respondents State: Mr. M. M. Nerlikar  
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. A. S. Bajaj

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE &  
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 7th March, 2018**

**ORDER:**

As the point involved in the present matters is referred to the larger Bench of this Court, place these matters in abeyance till decision of the larger Bench.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

JPC